Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FOR			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Stefan Burde (2/4/2004), Todd M. Glerman (2/4/2004), and Christopher Glenn (2/5/2004)	Name: Bayer HealthCare LLC		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:		
	Bayer HealthCare LLC		
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	555 White Plains Road		
x Assignment Merger Change of Name			
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Tarrytown		
Government Interest Assignment	State: New York		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 10591		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?		
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/985805			
Additional numbers attached? Yes x No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Liza D. Hohenschutz CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 07430-00228-US	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 1007 North Orange Street	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
P.O. Box 2207	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Wilmington	B. Payment Information		
State: DE Zip: 19899	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (302) 658-9141	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (302) 658-5614	b. Deposit Account Number 03-2775		
Email Address: <u>Ihohenschutz@cblh.com</u>	Authorized User Name Liza D. Hohenschutz		
9. Signature: October 19, 2007 Signature Date			
Liza D. Hohenschutz - 33,712	T 4 3 1		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and			
Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date shown below. Dated: October 19, 2007 Signature: (Amy L, Hamm)			

PATENT REEL: 020000 FRAME: 0387

Attorney Docket No. 7430*228 (MSB-8019)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR(S):

Name of Inventor (Last name followed by given name)	Address	Country of Citizenship
Burde, Stefan H.M.	516 Sherwood Forest Place Cary, North Carolina 27519	United States of America
Gierman, Todd M.	105 Forest Edge Drive Cary, North Carolina 27511	United States of America
Glenn, Christopher C.	104 Braxton Village Way Holly Springs, North Carolina 27540	United States of America

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ASSIGNEE: Bayer HealthCare LLC, 555 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, NY 10591, United States of America, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

the entire right, title and interest in and to, including the right to claim priority from, the invention(s) disclosed in the US Patent Application executed on

which is entitled: Oligonucleotides And Methods For Detection Of West Nile Virus and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

and in and to all Letters Patent and equivalents thereof to be obtained for said invention in all countries by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or equivalent thereof, as well as to any reissue, reexamination, patent term restoration, or equivalent thereto.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to

PATENT REEL: 020000 FRAME: 0388

Attorney Docket No. 7430*228 (MSB-8019)

ASSIGNEE or its legal representative(s) any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention(s) and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz, LLP, 1007 North Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19899 to insert here in parentheses (Application Serial No. 10/985.805, filed November 10, 2004) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto respectively set hand and seal on the date(s) shown below:

Typed Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor	Date
Stefan H.M. Burde	-Jef 13-sle	02/04/04
Todd M. Gierman	Todd Are- A-	02/04/04
Christopher C. Glenn	Chi Bh	02/05/04

PATENT

REEL: 020000 FRAME: 0389